Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: SG 02	2. Status Change Date:	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office: 02	5. GMD: 02					
6. Status: Approved	☐ Denied by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	st/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change: 2/26/18					
8a. Applicant(s) New to system □	Person ID Add Seq#	8c. Landown New to sy		Person ID Add Seq#					
8b. Landowner(s) New to system CITY OF VALLEY (CITY BUILDING 121 S MERIDIAN F VALLEY CENTER	PO BOX 188	CITY C CITY B 121 S I	8d. WUC New to system Add Seq# 1 CITY OF VALLEY CENTER CITY BUILDING 121 S MERIDIAN PO BOX 188 VALLEY CENTER KS 67147-0188						
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐	e): ☑ DWR Meter(s) Date to Complete Meter Seal ☑ Check Valve Required: Da	⊠ N & P Form	☑ Water Tube ☑	Driller Copy H & E Letter					
10. Use Made of Water From	m:	To:							
			Date Prepared: 3/14 Date Entered:	1/18 By: TJS By:					

File No.	SG 02	-		11. Co	unty: SG	ì	Bas	sin: Lit	ttle Ar	kansa	s Rive	er		St	tream:							Fo	rmation	Code: 1	190	Sp	oecial Us	e: None
12. Poi CHK	nts of Diver	sion																Rate	and Q	uantity								
MOD DEL	PDIV																	P	Authori	zed		A	dditional					
ENT	PDIV	Qualifi	er	:	S T	F	?	ID	•	N	ʻW		Com	ment	(AKA I	Line)		Rate gpm/c		Quanti af/mg		Rate gpm/c		uantity af/mgy	Ov	/erlap F	PD Files	
DEL	16215							4																		336	56	
ENT		NE N	NE N	w :	36 25S	1۷	V	_	52	13	300)5	WE	LL #7	•	_	5	00 GI	PM	18 MC	ξY	500	GPM	18 N	/IGY	3	3656	
	ı																											
							274	F			-	22																
	ı											3				1												
			E L										1 =											<u></u>			_	
13. Stor	age: Rate							ntity					_ac/ft	A	ddition	nal Rat	e				NF	Addi	tional Q	uantity _				ac/ft
14. Limi	itation:			a	f/yr at _								1.2	cfs) wl	hen co	ombine	d with	file n	umber	(s)								
Lim	itation:			a	f/yr at _	A		15		gpm (_				cfs) wl	hen co	ombine	d with	file n	umber	(s)						i.		
15. 5YR	R Allocation:	Allo	cation	Type _		Start	Year		_	5 YR	Amou	nt		Amo	ount U	nit	_	Base	Acres		_ C	omment .				_		
CHK						NE1/4				NW1/4			SW1/4				SE1/4			1	Total	Owner Chg? Overlap Files						
MOD DEL ENT	PUSE	s t	R	ID		NE 1⁄4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1⁄4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE ¼	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4			-		2		
	14597			1			1.7	5-			dis												8b./N	O/ SG13-	D1, 556	67, 18991	, 26120, 33	3656, 37740
							_ (B)				-1	100 mg			l To						- 1			- 7				
				1 1				-				8	Ü															
							-	15	- =																			
						31						s- 4			_													
							-	nr.		1																		
Base A	cres:	Year:		Minimu	ım Reas	onab	le Qu	antity:																				
Comme	ents:																											

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

WATER METER REQUIRED

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use. RECEIVED 9:50am File No. SG-02 FEB 2 6 2018 Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): Stafford Field Office ☐ Place of Use Point of Diversion Division of Water Resources under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below. □ Groundwater ☐ Surface water The source of supply is: 2. Name and address of Applicant: City of Valley Center City Building, 121 S Meridian, PO Box 188, Valley Center KS 67147-0188 Phone Number: () Email address: Name and address of Water Use Correspondent: City of Valley Center City Building, 121 S Meridian, PO Box 188, Valley Center KS 67147-0188 Phone Number: () Email address: 3. The presently authorized place of use is: Owner of Land ---- NAME: City of Valley Center ADDRESS: City Building, 121 S Meridian, PO Box 188, Valley Center KS 67147-0188 (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) SW1/4 TOTAL ACRES NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼ NE¼ NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 Range **25S** 1W City of Valley Center & Vicinity 4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to: Owner of Land ---- NAME: No Change ADDRESS: (If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.) SW1/4 TOTAL **ACRES** Sec. Twp. Range NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 NE1/4 NW1/4 SW1/4 SE1/4 For Office Use Only: Code _____ Fee \$ 100 - TR # ____ Receipt Date ____ Check # 48698

STATE OF KANSAS

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES STAFFORD FIELD OFFICE 300 S. MAIN STREET STAFFORD, KS 67578-1521



Phone: (620) 234-5311 Fax: (620) 234-6900 www.agriculture.ks.gov

GOVERNOR JEFF COLYER, M.D.

JACKIE McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture

March 20, 2018

City of Valley Center City Building 121 S Meridian PO Box 188 Valley Center KS 67147-0188

Re: Water Right, File No(s). SG02

Dear Water Right Owner:

Enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file number(s).

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions and limitations specified in this approval for change. An acceptable water flow meter must be installed on your well before any water is applied as authorized under this change approval. A copy of the approved list of Certified Water Flowmeters as well as the regulations regarding the installation of flowmeters, measurement tubes and check valves can be found at http://agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/water-flowmeters. If you do not have access to the internet, please contact this office and we will send you a paper copy of the referenced information.

Since this order modifies the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

This order requires that a notice and completion of works form be submitted once the diversion works are completed, including a properly installed flowmeter. This form is available at the referenced website.

Any abandoned well must be plugged in accordance with the requirements of Article 30 of the Rules and Regulations as adopted by the Kansas Department of Health and Environment.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office. If you wish to refer to a specific file, please reference it when you contact us.

Sincerely,

Jeff Lanterman

Water Commissioner

Enclosures

pc: Water Rights Section

Groundwater Management District No. 2

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this **20th** day of **March**, **2018**, I hereby certify that the attached Change in Point of Diversion for Vested Right, File No. **SG02**, dated **March 20**, **2018** was mailed via Certified U.S. mail to the following:

City of Valley Center City Building 121 S Meridian PO Box 188 Valley Center KS 67147-0188

A copy of the letter was sent to the following:

GMD 2

Spaff Light Spaff

Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]

From: Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]

Sent: Wednesday, February 28, 2018 1:57 PM

To: 'Brad Vincent'

Subject: City of Valley Center - File Nos. SG2, 33656, SG13-D1, 26120, & 37740

Attachments: sg2.33656.GMD2 Plugging Agreement.docx; SG13D1.etal.GMD2 Plugging

Agreement.docx

Brad,

Please see the attached GMD 2 Abandoned Well Plugging Agreement Forms. As we discussed on the phone, these forms need to be completed and signed in the presence of a notary public by an authorized representative of the owner. I will hold these applications until the signed forms have been returned to the Stafford Field Office.

If you have any questions, please feel free to ask.

Thank you and have a good day, Tyler

Tyler Saryerwinnie, Environmental Scientist Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Stafford Field Office Phone: (620)234-5311

Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]

From:

Kelley Zellner < KZellner@valleycenterks.org>

Sent:

Monday, March 12, 2018 9:23 AM

To:

Saryerwinnie, Tyler [KDA]

Subject:

Abandoned Well Plugging Agreements

Attachments:

VC Well Plug Agreement.pdf

Follow Up Flag: Flag Status:

Follow up Completed

Hi Tyler,

Attached are the electronic agreements.

The originals are coming to you snail-mail.

Thanks,

Kelley R Zellner

Director of Public Works

City of Valley Center

545 W. Clay

Valley Center, KS. 67147

KZellner@valleycenterks.org

Ph # (316) 755-7320

Fax # (316)755-7324

Valley Center

Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2 Abandoned Well Plugging Agreement

,
I, <u>City of Valley Center</u> , the undersigned and owner of an abandoned water well understand that an abandoned water well is a groundwater contamination threat and a public health and safety hazard.
The abandoned water well is located <u>NE,NE,NW</u> , Section <u>36</u> , Township <u>25</u> South, Range <u>1</u> West, <u>Sedgwick</u> County which is approximately <u>5213</u> feet North and <u>2905</u> feet West of the apparent <u>SE</u> section corner. Total well depth is <u>49</u> feet and the diameter of the well is feet below land surface. The well was previously authorized by water permit nos. <u>SG 2 & 33656</u> .
I agree to properly plug the abandoned well pursuant to the Equus Beds Groundwater Management District rules and regulations K.A.R. 28-30-200 through K.A.R. 28-30-207 and the following agreement provisions:
1. Well plugging operations will be supervised by either (a) a water well contractor licensed with the Kansas Department of Health and Environment, (b) a profession engineer or geologist licensed to practice in the State of Kansas, or (c) the abandoned water well owner or land owner of the property on which the water well or borehole is located.
2. The above described well will be plugged: a) by <u>August 1st</u> , 20 <u>18</u> , or b) within 30 days after the replacement well, approved by a change in point of diversion, becomes operational.
 A completed WWC-5P form will be submitted to the Kansas Department of Health and Environment within 30 days after the abandoned well is plugged and a copy of the WWC- 5P form will be furnished to the District within the same period of time.
4. The well owner or authorized agent will notify the District 48 hours before plugging operations occur.
5. Failure to comply with the provisions of this agreement shall constitute noncompliance of the groundwater management district rules and regulations K.A.R. 28-30-200 through K.A.R. 28-30-207.
Dated this 9th day of March , 2018 at 12:00 cm
Signature () marky
Address 545 W. Clays
City, State, Zip Code Valley Onter, Co 67147
Telephone 3167557320
State of Kansas County of Securit K
Subscribed and affirmed to before me this 9th day of
by datherine Lechner (Notary Public)
My Commission Expires 03/14/2020 Notary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires 03/14/2020

RECEIVED